FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/28/92

08-05-1998



100784306

2.



Name of conveying party(ies): John Penfold

Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

	Stephen Henry Cree Morgan M. Hughes Jeffery E. Brann	2030 Dow Center, Abbott Road Midland, Michigan 48640 United States of America						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached.						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	and which the second se						
	x Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name						
Execution Date(s) <u>June 23, 1995; June 20, 1995; June 6, 1995;</u>								
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): PCT/US95/04901 Filed April 20, 1995 08/718,336 Filed October 3, 1996							
5.	5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are attached.							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Stephen S. Grace The Dow Chemical Company Patent Department P. O. Box 1967	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Please deduct the above fee from our Deposit Account						
	Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 United States of America	Deposit Account <u>04-1512</u> . If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly.						
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

08/04/1998 DNGIYEN 00000026 041512 08718336

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

41,373A

Nelsonah Crusby News Deborah Crosby DuLude¹ Administrative Patent Assistant (517) 636-0630

Total number of pages including attachments: 4

PATENT

REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0881

FORM 110

Docket Ref. C-41,373-A

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

- verily believe (amove are the original, first and social point inventor(s) of the subject marter whom is embraced by and for which is patent is sought on the invention entitled.

SILANE-CROSSLINKABLE, SUBSTANTIALLY LINEAR ETHYLENE POLYMERS AND THEIR USES

which invention was made and invented by minus out of and in the course of mylour employment with mylour respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisible in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center, Abbott Road, Midland, Michigan 48640 United States of America

Midland, Michigan United States of An	
for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its design or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all Treaties in the name of Assignee, and discereby authorize Ass Application No. PCT/US95/04901	n and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications liee (or nominee(s)), and all rights and powers to the any corresponding It lights to claim or only under all international Lor vention(s) and
in country International	
invention in any and all countries. Ewe hicher by agree to assinterference, conflict, opposition or litigal on vibich may arise execute for any and all countries any document relating to application as Assignee may reduest and tiwe do be any corresponding equivalent. Application No. 08/718,336 Eding Country United States of America	
	untry's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove, for signee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we
	diconsent to the recordat of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof ake the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encombered by any
this 23 day of 2002 Effective as of April 20, 1998 Signature Full Name: John Penfold Residence: Sohnehrainstr 2 8738 Uetliburg Country: Switzerland Citizenship: United Kingdom P O Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Of Country: Switzerland	At TERMOTER THE PETWERLAWS this 20 day of 500 as 1995 Effective as of April 20, 1995 Signature Full Name: Stephen Henry Cree Residence: Dokweg 7 4537 RP Terneuzen Country Netherlands United Kingdom PO Address Same as Residence Employed By Of Country: Netherlands
At Freeport, Texas 77541 U.S.A. this Goday of Goday Officeurry: United States of America Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company United States of America The Dow Chemical Company United States of America United States of America The Dow Chemical Company United States of America	At Freeport, Texas 77541 U.S.A. this Z. day of 1995 Effective as of April 2003 1995 Signature Jeffery E. Brann Residente: 65 Greenvale Court Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 Country United States of America On Address Same as Residence Employed By The Dow Chemical Company Of Caparry United States of America

PATENT

REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0882 R-2/91

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number FORM 881

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Resign to Participal
Whose full post office address is: Attack to a colst, 14. Sisson & rich Colors, Sp. Santaellocom
Make oath and say that $\ensuremath{\mathbb{T}}$ was personally present and did see: John Penfold
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at:
On this day of 19
A Comment of the second

Subscribing Witness

08/90

881 • 881

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number FORM 881.

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is:

| KLOOSTERIARIES |
| USSI OB FAS MAN GENT
| THE NETHERIANDS |

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
| Stephen Henry Cree

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: | TERNEUSEN | THE NETHERIANDS |

On this | 20 | day of | JUNE | 19 | gs |

08/90

This Notarial Certificate 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number FORM 221

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES	OF	AMERICA)
STATE OF		TEXAS) SS
County/Parish	of	Brazoria)

On this $\begin{picture}(20,0) \put(0,0){\line(0,0){19}} \put(0,0){\line(0,0){19}$

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



Notary Public Janice K. Alverson

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED ST	TATES	O F	AMERICA)	
STATE OF			TEXAS)	SS
County/Pa	arish	of	Brazoria)	

On this \bigcirc day of $3r^{2}$ $2r^{2}$ 19^{2} , personally appeared before me, Jeffery E. Brann

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

JANICE K. ALVERSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 1998

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

Notary Public
Janice K. Alverson

PATENT REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0885